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SERIAL NUMBER

TESTED BY

QUALITY CONTROL

PRE-TEST

TEST PARA TEST DESCRIPTION REQUIRED RESULTS ACTUAL RESULTS SATISFACTORY

FINAL ATP

STAMP DATE

8.5.1.1 
  
  
8.5.1.1.1 
  
  
8.5.1.1.2 
  
  
8.5.1.1.3 
  
  
  
8.5.1.1.4 
  
  
8.5.1.1.4.1 
  
  
8.5.1.1.4.2

ELECTRICAL 
  
  
DIELECTRICAL STRENGTH 
  
  
INSULATION RESISTANCE 
  
  
SOLENOID CURRENT  
AT 30 + .5 VDC 
  
  
ELECTRICAL BONDING 
  
  
FLANGE TO PIN 6 
  
  
FLANGE TO CONNECTOR

  
  
  
  5 MILLIAMPS MAX. 
  
  
10 MEGOHMS MIN. 
  
  
1.0 AMPS MAX. 
  
  
  
  
  
  
100 MILLIOHMS MAX. 
  
  
10 MILLIOHMS MAX.

  
  
  
Milliamps 
  
  
Megohms 
  
  
AMPS 
  
  
  
  
  
  
Milliohms 
  
  
Millohms

  
  
  
YES                   NO 
  
  
YES                   NO 
  
  
YES                   NO 
  
  
  
  
  
  
YES                   NO 
  
  
YES                   NO

8.5.1.2 
  
  
8.5.1.2.1 
  
  
8.5.1.2.1.1 
  
  
8.5.1.2.1.2 
  
  
  
8.5.1.2.2 
  
  
8.5.1.2.2.1 
  
 

VALVE LEAK 
  
  
VALVE EXTERNAL LEAKAGE 
  
  
VALVE CLOSED, SOLENOID 
DE-ENERGIZED 
  
VALVE OPENED, SOLENOID 
ENERGIZED 
  
  
VALVE INTERNAL LEAKAGE 
  
  
VALVE CLOSED, SOLENOID 
DE-ENERGIZED 
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
0.067 LB/MIN MAX 
  
. 
0.20 LB/MIN MAX  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.135 LB/MIN MAX

  
  
  
  
  
  
LB/MIN 
  
  
LB/MIN 
  
  
  
  
  
  
LB/MIN 
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TEST PARA TEST DESCRIPTION REQUIRED RESULTS ACTUAL RESULTS SATISFACTORY

8.5.1.3 
  
  
8.5.1.3.2.2 
  
  
8.5.1.3.2.3 
  
  
8.5.1.3.3 
  
  
8.5.1.3.3.1 
  
  
8.5.13.3.2 
  
  
8.5.1.3.4.1 
  
  
  
8.5.1.3.4.2 
  
  
  
8.5.1.3.5

VALVE PERFORMANCE 
  
  
OPENING PRESSURE 
  
  
CLOSING PRESSURE 
  
  
OPERATING TIME 
  
  
120 PSIG, 0 VDC 
  
  
90.5 PSIG, 28 VDC 
  
  
MINIMUM OPENING 
VOLTAGE 
  
  
MAXIMUM DROP-OUT 
VOLTAGE 
  
  
PRESSURE SWITCH 
INCREASING SETPOINT 
  
  
PRESSURE SWITCH 
DECREASING SETPOINT

  
  
  
14.5 - 42.5 PSIG TO OPEN 
  
  
7 PSIG MAX TO CLOSE 
  
  
  
  
  
VALVE CLOSES IN < 3.0 SEC 
  
  
VALVE OPENS IN < 1.0 SEC 
  
  
18 VDC MAX 
  
  
  
7 VDC MAX 
  
  
  
PINJS 4 AND 5 CONTACT 
8.5 - 14.0 PSIG 
  
  
PINS 3 and 4 CONTACT 
1.5 - 5.5 PSIG 
  
  
  
 

  
  
  
PSI 
  
  
PSI 
  
  
  
  
  
SEC 
  
  
SEC 
  
  
VDC 
  
  
  
VDC 
  
  
  
PSI 
  
  
  
PSI

  
  
  
YES                   NO 
  
  
YES                   NO 
  
  
  
  
  
YES                   NO 
  
  
YES                   NO 
  
  
 YES                   NO 
  
  
  
YES                    NO 
  
  
  
YES                    NO 
  
  
  
YES                    NO
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STAMP
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Fleet Readiness Center East 3960.1
8.5.1.1
 
 
8.5.1.1.1
 
 
8.5.1.1.2
 
 
8.5.1.1.3
 
 
 
8.5.1.1.4
 
 
8.5.1.1.4.1
 
 
8.5.1.1.4.2
ELECTRICAL
 
 
DIELECTRICAL STRENGTH
 
 
INSULATION RESISTANCE
 
 
SOLENOID CURRENT 
AT 30 + .5 VDC
 
 
ELECTRICAL BONDING
 
 
FLANGE TO PIN 6
 
 
FLANGE TO CONNECTOR
 
 
 
  5 MILLIAMPS MAX.
 
 
10 MEGOHMS MIN.
 
 
1.0 AMPS MAX.
 
 
 
 
 
 
100 MILLIOHMS MAX.
 
 
10 MILLIOHMS MAX.
 
 
 
Milliamps
 
 
Megohms
 
 
AMPS
 
 
 
 
 
 
Milliohms
 
 
Millohms
 
 
 
YES                   NO
 
 
YES                   NO
 
 
YES                   NO
 
 
 
 
 
 
YES                   NO
 
 
YES                   NO
8.5.1.2
 
 
8.5.1.2.1
 
 
8.5.1.2.1.1
 
 
8.5.1.2.1.2
 
 
 
8.5.1.2.2
 
 
8.5.1.2.2.1
 
 
VALVE LEAK
 
 
VALVE EXTERNAL LEAKAGE
 
 
VALVE CLOSED, SOLENOID
DE-ENERGIZED
 
VALVE OPENED, SOLENOID
ENERGIZED
 
 
VALVE INTERNAL LEAKAGE
 
 
VALVE CLOSED, SOLENOID
DE-ENERGIZED
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0.067 LB/MIN MAX
 
.
0.20 LB/MIN MAX 
 
 
 
 
 
 
0.135 LB/MIN MAX
 
 
 
 
 
 
LB/MIN
 
 
LB/MIN
 
 
 
 
 
 
LB/MIN
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REQUIRED RESULTS
Fleet Readiness Center East 3960.1
ACTUAL RESULTS
Fleet Readiness Center East 3960.1
SATISFACTORY
Fleet Readiness Center East 3960.1
8.5.1.3
 
 
8.5.1.3.2.2
 
 
8.5.1.3.2.3
 
 
8.5.1.3.3
 
 
8.5.1.3.3.1
 
 
8.5.13.3.2
 
 
8.5.1.3.4.1
 
 
 
8.5.1.3.4.2
 
 
 
8.5.1.3.5
VALVE PERFORMANCE
 
 
OPENING PRESSURE
 
 
CLOSING PRESSURE
 
 
OPERATING TIME
 
 
120 PSIG, 0 VDC
 
 
90.5 PSIG, 28 VDC
 
 
MINIMUM OPENING
VOLTAGE
 
 
MAXIMUM DROP-OUT
VOLTAGE
 
 
PRESSURE SWITCH
INCREASING SETPOINT
 
 
PRESSURE SWITCH
DECREASING SETPOINT
 
 
 
14.5 - 42.5 PSIG TO OPEN
 
 
7 PSIG MAX TO CLOSE
 
 
 
 
 
VALVE CLOSES IN < 3.0 SEC
 
 
VALVE OPENS IN < 1.0 SEC
 
 
18 VDC MAX
 
 
 
7 VDC MAX
 
 
 
PINJS 4 AND 5 CONTACT
8.5 - 14.0 PSIG
 
 
PINS 3 and 4 CONTACT
1.5 - 5.5 PSIG
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
PSI
 
 
PSI
 
 
 
 
 
SEC
 
 
SEC
 
 
VDC
 
 
 
VDC
 
 
 
PSI
 
 
 
PSI
 
 
 
YES                   NO
 
 
YES                   NO
 
 
 
 
 
YES                   NO
 
 
YES                   NO
 
 
 YES                   NO
 
 
 
YES                    NO
 
 
 
YES                    NO
 
 
 
YES                    NO
8.0.1291.1.339988.308172
2008-08-25
4.3.5.0 (M. Holmes)
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